City of Duluth it P St

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 21-0744R Name:

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 9/16/2021 In control: Planning and Economic Development
On agenda: 9/27/2021 Final action: 9/27/2021

Title: RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A SECOND AMENDMENT TO THE PROFESSIONAL AND

TECHNICAL SERVICES MASTER CONTRACT WITH THE STATE OF MINNESOTA, ACTING
THROUGH ITS DEPARTMENT OF EMPLOYMENT AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT, TO
PROVIDE VOCATIONAL REHABILITATION PRE-EMPLOYMENT TRANSITION SERVICES TO
INCREASE THE CONTRACT AMOUNT BY $150,000 WITH THE TOTAL NOT TO EXCEED
$450,000, TO EXTEND THE CONTRACT END DATE TO JUNE 30, 2022, AND TO MODIFY THE
SERVICES AND FEES.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:
Attachments: 1. Exhibit A

Date Ver. Action By Action Result
9/27/2021 1 City Council adopted

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A SECOND AMENDMENT TO THE PROFESSIONAL AND TECHNICAL
SERVICES MASTER CONTRACT WITH THE STATE OF MINNESOTA, ACTING THROUGH ITS
DEPARTMENT OF EMPLOYMENT AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT, TO PROVIDE VOCATIONAL
REHABILITATION PRE-EMPLOYMENT TRANSITION SERVICES TO INCREASE THE CONTRACT
AMOUNT BY $150,000 WITH THE TOTAL NOT TO EXCEED $450,000, TO EXTEND THE CONTRACT END
DATE TO JUNE 30, 2022, AND TO MODIFY THE SERVICES AND FEES.

CITY PROPOSAL:

RESOLVED, that the proper city officials are hereby authorized to enter into Amendment No. 2 to the
Vocational Rehabilitation Services Master P/T Contract, City Contract No. 24068, substantially in the form of
the attached Exhibit A, with the state of Minnesota, department of employment and economic development
(“DEED”), to increase the total compensation by $150,000, with the total not to exceed $450,000, payable to
funds no. 268-031-6238-4220 (Workforce Development, Grants, ETS Fee for Service, State of MN), to extend
the contract end date to June 30, 2022, and to modify the services and fees.

STATEMENT OF PURPOSE: The purpose of this resolution is to approve a contract amendment with the
Minnesota department of employment and economic development to increase the total compensation by
$150,000, with the total not to exceed $450,000, to extend the contract end date to June 30, 2022, and to
modify the services and fees.

City of Duluth Page 1 of 1 Printed on 7/5/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

